## City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 090185, Version: 0

Transmitting a resolution approving the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement of the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia for the redevelopment and urban renewal of a portion of the Model Cities Urban Renewal Area, designated as Parcel Nos. 627, 628 & 629 also sometimes identified by house numbers and street addresses for Parcel No. 627 as 1912-1942 West Jefferson street including a portion of 1416 North Nineteenth street, 1418-1422 North Nineteenth street, 1430-1444 North Nineteenth street, a portion of 1417 North Twentieth street, 1419-1423 North Twentieth street, 1427-1429 North Twentieth street, 1910-1944 of the stricken and vacated Sharswood street and a portion of 1911-1945 of the stricken and vacated Sharswood street; for Parcel No. 628 as 1408 North Nineteenth street including a portion of 1410 North Nineteenth street, 1409 North Twentieth street, a portion of 1411 North Twentieth street, 1900-1954 of the stricken and vacated Harlan street and a portion of 1911-1945 of the stricken and vacated Harlan street and for Parcel No. 629 as 1941-1943 West Master street; authorizing the Redevelopment Authority to execute the redevelopment contract with The Housing Enrichment Renaissance Board Community Development Corporation and to take such action as may be necessary to effectuate the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement, accompanied by an explanatory letter from the Executive Director of the Redevelopment Authority.